

## TOWN OF LOS GATOS COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

DATE:	November 12, 2021
TO:	Mayor and Town Council
FROM:	Lisa Velasco, Human Resources Director
SUBJECT:	Approved an Amendment to the Employment Agreement Between the Town of Los Gatos and the Town Manager Effective on the Anniversary Date

## <u>REMARKS</u>:

Attachment 4 includes the Amendment to the Employment Agreement with a correction to the effective date.

## ATTACHMENTS:

Previously received with the Staff Report:

- 1. Amendment to the Employment Agreement Town Manager
- 2. Employment Agreement Town Manager
- 3. Salary Schedule for Town Council and Management

Received with this Addendum:

4. Amendment to the Town Manager Employment Agreement Effective Date

PREPARED BY: Lisa Velasco Human Resources Director

Reviewed by: Town Manager, Assistant Town Manager, Town Attorney, and Finance Director